FluidControl
Off-line cooler BNK ATEX-3GD
DE360003
03/2017
page 1 / 6
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen
Tel. +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-0, Fax: +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-20
E-Mail: fluidcontrol@buehler-technologies.com

max. surface temperature
Explosion class
Model key
Temperature class T3
ATEX mark
BNK 4.4-30-0.75kW-ATEX-3GDT3-IBx
If a bypass is desired, the information is added to the to the type designation:
Bypass version AB
IBx
ITB
ATB
x
external bypass
internal bypass
internal temperature-dependent bypass 2 bar / 45 °C
external temperature-dependent bypass 2 bar / 45 °C
bypass value 2 bar, 5 bar, 8 bar
Motor power
Pump output per litre
Number of motor contacts
Frame size
BNK 4.4-30-0.75kW-ATEX-3GDT3-IBx
(BNK 2-7)
(BNK 3-7)
(BNK 3-7)
(BNK 2-7)
Technical data
Technical Data
Cooling battery: Aluminium, RAL 7001, painted
Ventilation box, safety guard and motor brackets: Stainless steel 1.4401, unpainted
Fan hub: Aluminium die casting
Motor housing: Aluminium die casting
Motor flanges: Grey cast iron
Pump: Anodised and impregnated aluminium, sintered steel
Operating fluids: Mineral oils per DIN 51524
Gear oil per DIN 51517-3
Operating pressure, static: 15/28/42 L/min – max. 6 bar
58/86 L/min – max. 8 bar
Suction pressure: max. -0.4 bar
Operating oil temperature: max. 80 °C
max. viscosity: 100 cSt medium viscosity (see viscosity charts), higher upon request
Ambient temperature: -15 to 40 °C
Electric motors (others available upon request)
Voltage / frequency: 230 / 400 V - 50 Hz ± 5 %
277 / 480 V - 60 Hz ± 5 %
Thermal stability: Class of insulation F,
utilisation per class B
Colour: RAL 7031
Protection class: IP 55
The motors comply with standards
IEC 60034, IEC 60072, IEC 60085
Please also observe the operating manual for the motor!
3Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE360003 ◦ 03/2017
BNK ATEX-3GD
Basic data BNK ATEX-3GDT3 (at a frequency of 50 Hz)
Part no.* Cooler type spec. cool-
ing power
kW/K
Cooling
power at
ETD =
40 K (kW)
max. cir-
culation